"ಜ್ಞಾನಜ್ಯೋತಿ–ಸೆಂಟ್ರಲ್ ಕಾಲೇಜ್ ಕ್ಯಾಂಪಸ್" ಆವರಣ, ಡಾ॥ ಬಿ.ಆರ್. ಅಂಬೇಡ್ಕರ್ ವೀಧಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು– 560 001. Ph.No.080-22961016 / 22131385 E-Mail ID: registrar@bcu.ac.in

No.BCU/ACA/I Year PG Admn.fee/09/2025-26

Date:11.08.2025

## REVISED NOTIFICATION

Sub: Revised Postgraduate Fee Structure for M.Com (Fintech) for the Academic Year 2025-26

Ref:1. Notification of even number dated: 04.08.2025

- 2. Proposal submitted by the Chairperson, Department of Commerce, dated 07.08.2025.
- 3. Approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor dated:11.08.2025

This office, vide its notification cited at reference No. (1) above, had fixed the fee for the 1st year M.Com (Fin-Tech) course for the academic year 2025-26. However, the Chairperson of the Department of Commerce, vide letter cited at reference No. (2) above, proposed a revision of the M.Com (Fin-Tech) fee structure in the light of Rs. 33,445/being the fee for B.Com (Fin-Tech) course, there should be enhancement in fee for Post graduate courses. Accordingly, the fee structure for M.Com (Fin-Tech) has been reviewed and revised as follows:

Sl. No.	Fee Particulars	M.Com Fin-Tech (As per Notification dated:04.08.2025)	M.Com Fin-Tech (Revised Fee)
01	Registration Fee	825	
02	Admission Fee	825	825
03	Tuition Fee	10000	825
04	Laboratory Fee (Field Work)	5000	35000
05	Library Fee	825	10000
06	Sports Fee		825
07	Medical Fee	1,617	1,617
08	Student Activity Fee	165	165
09	Student ID Card	165	165
10	Cultural Activity Fee	165	165
. WITTE	User Fee (Computer & Internet	165	165
11	Fee)	165	165
12	NFTW	24	
13	KSTBF	33	24
14	KSSWF		33
	Total	34	34
		₹20,008/-	₹50,008/-

All other terms and conditions mentioned in the original notification remain unchanged.

By Order

gistrar

To:

1. The Deans/Chairpersons, Bengaluru City University, Bengaluru

Copy to:

1. PS to Vice-Chancellor / Registrar / Registrar (Evaluation) / Finance Officer, BCU 2. Website Copy

3. Office Copy / Guard File